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PROTEM FIXED TRANSMITTER SURVEY

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INDUCED BY SECONDARY FIELD

TIME DERIVATIVE OF FLUX DENSITY (B)

Line 6050N Z

7650N Z

7700N Z

7750N Z

7800N Z

7850N Z

7900N Z

7950N Z

8000N Z

6050NX

7600NX

7650NX

7700NX

7750NX

7800NX

7850NX

7900NX

7950NX

8000NX

HELIMAG SURVEY

Psuedocolour with Intensity Overlay (and Sun Angle
Psuedocolour with Intensity Overlay

X Component Channel 6 ex 2)

X Component Channel 6

X Component Channel 9

X Component Channel 9 ex 2)

X Component Channel 12

X Component Channel 12

1:10000

I: 5000

1:10000

I: 5000

1:10000

I: 5000



TEM DATA Z COMPONENT

Line 5500N

5550N

5600N

5650N

5700N

5750N

5800N

5850N

5900N

5950N

6000N

6050N

6100N

6150N

6200N

6250N

7300N

7350N

7400N

7450N

7500N

7550N

7600N

7650N

nOON

7750N

7800N

7850N

7900N

7950N

8000N
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FIXED
TRANSMI TTER

SURVEY

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INDUCED BY
SECONDARY FIELD

TIME DERIVATIVE OF FLUX DENSITY (8l

5cm

365700E

366100E

PROJECT NO.
3-B17

I DHA

, 10/0311994

5365500N

5366200N

, 700 M X 400 M

SURVEYED AND COMPILED BY
GEOTERREX PTY. LTD.

TX TURN OFF TIME I 285 MICROSECS.

FIRST GATE TIME 88.

CURRENT , 15.8 AMPS

FREOUENCY , 25 HZ.

INTEGRATION TI ME 2048 CYCLES

SYNC MODE ' CRYSTAL

HORIZONTAL SCALE ' I' 5000

TX LOOP SIDES
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DATE

TX LOOP SIZE
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365650E

3616S0E

S367300N

S368000N

700M X SOOM

Scm

DMA

, 20/0J/1994

• CRYSTAL

'25 HZ.

SURVEYED AND COMPILED 8Y PROJECT NO.
CEOTERREX PTY. LTD. 3-817

TIME DERIVATIVE OF FLUX DENSITY (8)

FIXED
TRANSMI TTER

SURVEY

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INOUCED BY
SECONDARY FIELD

SURVEYED 8Y

DATE

HORIZONTAL SCALE' l' 5000

INTEGRATION TIME' 2048 CYCLES

SYNC MODE

TX LOOP SIDES

TX LOOP SIZE

FREOUENCY

TX TURN OFF TIME' 288 MICRDSECS.

FIRST CATE TIME 88.

CURRENT ' 14. I AMPS
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PROTEM

1- 5
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SURVEY

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INDUCED BY I
SECONOARY FIELD

TIME DERIVATIVE OF FLUX DENSITY (SI

365650E

361650E

PROJECT NO.
3-S17
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5367300N

536S000N

700M X 500M
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SURVEY EO AND COMPILED SY
GEOTERREX PTY. LTD.

SURVEYED SY

DATE ' 21/03/1994

TX TURN OFF TIME' ·274 MICR05ECS.

FIRST GATE TIME S8.

CURRENT , 13.9 AMPS

FREDUENCY • 25 HZ.
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FIXED
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SURVEY

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INOUCED BY
SECONDARY FIELD

TIME OERIVATlVE OF FLUX DENS[TY (8)

6- 10

Q.

E
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I ... 5cm

SURVEYED AND COMPILED BY PROJECT NO.
GEQTERREX PTY. LTD. 3-817

CURRENT , 13.9 AMPS

FREQUENCY , 25 HZ.

INTEGRATION TIME ' 2048 CYCLES

SYNC MODE CRYSTAL

HORIZONTAL SCALE 11 5000

SURVEYED 8Y OMA

DATE ' 2\ /0311 994

TX LOOP SIDES 5367300N 365650E

5368000N 36 I 650E

TX LOOP SIZE 700M X 500M

TX TURN OFF TIME' 274 MICROSECS.

FIRST GATE TIME 88.
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SURVEY

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE fNDUCED BY
SECONDARY FIELD

TIME DERlvATIVE OF FlUX OENSITY (8)

5cm

INTECRATIDN TIME' 2048 CYCLES

TX TURN OFF TIME' 269 MICROSECS.

FIRST CATE TIME 88.

CURRENT , 13.6 AMPS11- IS
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TX LOOP SIDES

TX LOOP SIZE

FREOUENCY

SYNC MODE

5367300N

5368000N

70DM X 500M

25 HZ.

, CRYSTAL

365650E

361650E

HORIZONTAL SCALE' I' 5000

SURVEYEO AND COMPILED BY PROJECT NO.
CEOTERREX PTY. LTO. 3-817

16- 20

• • • • • • • • • I' • • ..
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SURVEYED 8Y

DATE

DMA

, 22/03/1994

"
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TX lOOP
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CLlEN T eRA Exploration

PROJECT MEL8A FLATS EL43/92

AREA ' NORTH CUNI

LI NE 7800N Z
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1- 5

FIXED
TRANSMI TTER

SURVEY

ELECTROMOTfVE FORCE INDUCED B'
SECONDARY FIELD

TIME OERlVAT1YE OF FLUX DENSITY (8)
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u
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SURVEYED AND COMPILED BY PROJECT
GEOTERREX PTY, LTD. 3-817

TX TURN OFF TIME 270 MICROSECS.

FIRST GATE TIME ' 88.

HORIZONTAL SCALE' I' 5000

365650E

361650E

CRYSTAL

I OMA

• 23/03/ I 99~

5367300N

5368000N

, 700M X 500M

• 13. ~ AMPS

'25 HZ.

INTEGRATION TIME • 20~8 CYCLES

TX LOOP SIZE

SURVEYED BY

DATE

SYNC MOOE

TX LOOP SlOES

CURRENT

FREOUENCY
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o
>
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PROJECT • MELBA FLATS EL~3/92

AREA , NORTH CUNI

LINE • 7BSON Z

TX LOOP 2 IV 83C
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VERTICAL COMPONENT B (ZJ
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FIXED
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ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INOUCED
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I ...
Scm

SURVEYED AND COMPILED BY PROJECT NO.
GEOTERREX PTY, LTD, 3-817

TX TURN OFF TIME' 270 MICROSECS.

FIRST GATE TIME • B8.

36S650E

361650E

DMA

• 23/03/1994

• CRYSTAL

I 13.4 AMPS

• 25 HZ.

5367300N

5368000N

• 700M X SOOM

HORIZONTAL SCALE' I- 5000

INTEGRATION TIME - 2048 CYCLES

SURVEYED BY

DATE

TX LOOP SIZE

SYNC MODE

CURRENT

FREDUENCY

TX LOOP SIDES

o
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AREA NORTH CUNI
I

LINE • 7900N
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~ TX LOOP SIDES , 5367300N 365650E

~ ?::::::
a. , 5368000N 361650E

:~
n

: - TX LOOP SIZE , 700N X SOON:: ~
-:: 0

~ ; > TX TURN OFF TIME , 285 MICROSECS.; ; ; ; ~; ~ ~ ~ :~ : : ;~ ;;;;;; ;; [,
0

i c FIRST GATE TINE , 88.
"11- 15 i I I I
c CURRENT I 14.0 AMPSI I I I I I I I I I I I I

,
FREOUENCY , 25 HZ.

INTEGRATION TIME' 2048 CYCLES

)

;~ ~ ~;~
SYNC NODE , CRYSTAL

~ ~ ~ ~ ;;~ ; HORIZONTAL SCALE' I' 5000
I II

';::: : ::: SURVEYED 8Y , DNA
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SURVEYED AND COMPILED 8Y PROJECT NO. i- -0.3 GEOTERREX PTY. LTD. 3-817
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VERT I CAL COMPONENT B (ZJ

ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INDUCED BY
SECONDARY FIELD

TIME DERIVATIVE OF FLUX DENSITY (B)

FIXED
TRANSMI TTER

SURVEY

PROTEM
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5cm

TX TURN OFF TIME' 285 MICROSECS.

FIRST GATE TIME 88.

CURRENT ' 14,0 AMPS

HOR I ZONT AL SCALE ' l' 5000

365650E

361650E

PROJECT NO.
3-817

20/03/1994

I DHA

, CRYSTAL

5367300N

5368000N

, 700M X 500M

'25 HZ.

SURVEYED AND COMPILED BY
GEOTERREX PTY, LTD.

INTEGRATION TIME' 2048 CYCLES

SURVEYED BY

DATE

SYNC MODE

FREOUENCY

c
o TX LOOP SlOES
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5366200N 366100E

TX LOOP SIZE I 700 M X 400 M

TX TURN OFF TIME 2B5 MICRDSECS.
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FREOUENCY 25 HZ.
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TX TURN OFF TIME 288 MICROSECS.

FIRST GATE TIME • 88.

INTEGRATION TIME' 2048 CYCLES
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TX LOOP SIZE
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FREOUENCY

S367300N

5368000N

70DM X 500M

• 14.1 AMPS

• 25 HZ.
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361650E

SYNC MODE 1 CRYSTAL

HORIZONTAL SCALE' " 5000

SURVEYED AND COMPILED BY PROJECT NO.
GEOTERREX PTY. LTD. 3-817
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• 20/03/1994
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ELECTROMOTIVE FORCE INDUCED BY
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TIME DERIVA.TIVE OF FLUX DENSITY (9)
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